

Hubbardston Select Board Retreat July 20, 2023

Notice is given as per the provisions of MGL Chapter 4, Section 27 that the Select Board of the Town of Hubbardston, Massachusetts, will convene a meeting at 5:30 p.m. July 20, 2023 at the Slade Building, 7 Main Street, Hubbardston, MA 01452 there and then to act on the following agenda:

- I. Meeting Called To Order 5:30 PM
- II. Working Select Board and Town Administrator Goal Session 6:00 PM
- III. Adjournment

Please Note:

Public Deliberation: Members of the public will not have an open time for deliberation during this meeting. We kindly request your understanding and cooperation in allowing the Select Board to participate in their session.

Meeting Minutes: Minutes of the retreat-style meeting will be available for review, ensuring transparency and accessibility.